
SIXTEENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 23214 

23214 
THIS SIXTEENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 23214 is made and 

entered, in duplicate, as of April 11, 2006 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a 

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on 

April 18,2006, by and between COMPUDYNE-PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE, INC., a 

Virginia corporation, formerly known as TIBURON, INC., a Virginia corporation, 

(“CompuDyne”) and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 23214 whereby Tiburon agreed 

to provide specialized data processing services relating to computer-aided dispatching 

and records management systems for City’s Police and Fire Departments (“Project”) 

and to grant a license and maintenance for the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement has previously been amended to extend the term 

and to add services; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire again to amend the Agreement to purchase an 

upgrade to the system; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in 

Agreement No. 23214 and in this Amendment, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Agreement, any previous 

amendment, or in any attachment or exhibit to the Agreement and previous 

amendments, CompuDyne shall provide the upgrades and perform the services 

described on Attachment “ A  attached to this Sixteenth Amendment and incorporated 

by this reference. City shall pay the fees for the upgrades and services identified on 

Attachment “A” in an amount not to exceed $135,000.00. 

2. The effective date of this Amendment shall be April 20, 2006, and 

CompuDyne’s obligations to perform the upgrades and services described in this 

Amendment shall be completed by December 31,2006. 

3. Except as expressly amended in this Amendment, all terms and 

1 



conditions in Agreement No. 23214 (as previously amended, to the extent consistent 

with this Amendment) are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and 

effect . 

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly 

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

COMPUDYNE-PUBLIC SAFETY & JUSTICE, 

INC., a Virginia corporation, formerly known as 

1 rsl ,2006 
I 

* 

,2006 

"CompuDyne" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal 
corporation 

ASS I S T ~ T  

City Managd 
a s  ,2006 BY 

'City" 

This Sixteenth Amendment is 

NON, City Attorney 

3FG:bg 411 1/06(16thAmd#23214~Compudyne) 99-03437 
~:\APPS\Ctylaw32\WPDOCS~O31~002\0~88034.W PD 

2 



Attachment A 

HUMAN RESOURCE INTERFACE 

Upon authLrization from the Long Beach Police Department Upgrade Manager, 
Compudyne will provide a scope of work for an interface between the City of Long 
Beach's Human Resource system and the Compudyne personnel system. The scope of 
work will provide functionality to automatically update the Tiburon personnel records 
from the City of Long Beach's Human Resource database. Data field will be identified 
for Compudyne prior to the request for the scope of work. Work shall not begin on this 
project until acceptance of the scope of work, which will be authorized by the Long 
Beach Police Department Upgrade Manager. The interface will not exceed $25,000. 

PROPERTY BAR CODING 7.5 

Upon authorization from the Long Beach Police Department Upgrade Manager, 
Compudyne will provide a scope of work for the Property bar coding 7 .5 module. This 
module is a baseline add on which will provide the ability for the Long Beach Police 
Department to control and manage all in custody property through the bar coding 
module. Work shall not begin on this project until acceptance of the scope of work, 
which will be authorized by the Long Beach Police Department Upgrade Manager. The 
property bar coding enhancement cost is $53.00C ~ l u s  hardware. The exact hardware 
is yet to be determitied based on a site visit of two other agencies. The iong beach 
Police Department Upgrade Manager will provide Compudyne with an exact iis? of 
hardware needs. Compudyne will provide an invoice of the cost, which will be approved 
by the upgrade manager prior to purchasing. Hardware costs are not to exceed 
$22,000. Any unspent funds from the hardware purchase may be used for the optional 
CAD/RMS enhancements. 

OPTIONAL ENHANCEMENTS -Will not exceed $35,000 plus the remaining balance 
from the property hardware purchase. 

OPTIONAL CAD ENHANCEMENTS 

Upon authorization from the Long Beach Police Department Upgrade Manager, 
Compudyne will provide a scope of work for CAD enhancements. Work shall not begin 
on this project until acceptance of the scope of work, which will be authorized by the 
Long Beach Police Department Upgrade Manager. 

OPTIONAL RMS 7.5 ENHANCEMENTS 

Upon authorization from the Long Beach Police Department Upgrade Manager, 
Compudyne will provide a scope of work for RMS enhancements. Work shall not begin 
on this project until acceptance of the scope of work, which will be authorized by the 
Long Beach Police Department Upgrade Manager. 



PROJECT CHANGE CONTROL PROCEDURES 

Any changes that either party may wish to make to the statements of work above after 
authorization shall be reviewed by both parties to assess the cost and schedule impacts 
of those changes . All changes must be approved in writing on a document of their 
choosing executed a_ by the respective Upgrade Managers. 


